TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Fencing Repairs at Various Locations						
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-OM-2022-39						
ISLAND:	OAHU - Area 3			00.00	A DVA/AV	DA OLEJO JOJ	50 50 UDM5NT
DATE ADVERTISED:	November 15, 2021			GP ROADWAY PACIFIC ISLES EQUIPMEN SOLUTIONS, INC. RENTAL, INC.			
BID OPENED:	December 20, 2021						
COMPLETION TIME:	12 months with option to extend for two additional 12-month periods						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
607.0100 F	Fence Fabric, 6-Ft High Fence	50	Lin Ft	\$ 145.00	\$7,250.00	\$ 97.75	\$4,887.50
607.0101 F	Fence Fabric, 5-Ft High Fence	50	Lin Ft	\$ 70.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 86.25	\$4,312.50 **
607.0102 F	Fence Fabric, 4-Ft High Fence	50	Lin Ft	\$ 70.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 74.75	\$3,737.50
607.1000 L	Line Post, 6-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	5	Each	\$ 85.00	\$425.00	\$ 632.50	\$3,162.50
607.1001 L	Line Post, 5-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	5	Each	\$ 70.00	\$350.00	\$ 603.75	\$3,018.75
607.1002 L	Line Post, 4-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	5	Each	\$ 50.00	\$250.00	\$ 575.00	\$2,875.00
607.1010 E	End Post, 6-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	5	Each	\$ 85.00	\$425.00	\$ 690.00	\$3,450.00
607.1011 E	End Post, 5-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	5	Each	\$ 70.00	\$350.00	\$ 661.25	\$3,306.25
607.1012 E	End Post, 4-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	5	Each	\$ 50.00	\$250.00	\$ 632.50	\$3,162.50
607.1020	Corner Post, 6-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	5	Each	\$ 85.00	\$425.00	\$ 690.00	\$3,450.00
607.1021	Corner Post, 5-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	5	Each	\$ 70.00	\$350.00	\$ 661.25	\$3,306.25
607.1022	Corner Post, 4-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	5	Each	\$ 50.00	\$250.00	\$ 632.50	\$3,162.50
607.1030 F	Pull Post, 6-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	5	Each	\$ 85.00	\$425.00	\$ 690.00	\$3,450.00
607.1031 F	Pull Post, 5-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	5	Each	\$ 70.00	\$350.00	\$ 661.25	\$3,306.25
607.1032 F	Pull Post, 4-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	5	Each	\$ 50.00	\$250.00	\$ 632.50	\$3,162.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

	TABBEATTOR OF BIBE			I			
PROJECT:	Fencing Repairs at Various Locations						
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-OM-2022-39						
ISLAND:	OAHU - Area 3			GP ROADWAY PACIFIC ISLES EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. RENTAL, INC.			EC EOLUDIAENT
DATE ADVERTISED:	November 15, 2021						
BID OPENED:	December 20, 2021						
COMPLETION TIME:	12 months with option to extend for two additional 12-month periods						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
607.1040	Gate Post, 6-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	4	Each	\$ 85.00	\$340.00	\$ 747.50	\$2,990.00
607.1041	Gate Post, 5-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	4	Each	\$ 70.00	\$280.00	\$ 718.75	\$2,875.00
607.1042	Gate Post, 4-Ft High Fence w/ 3-Ft Embedment	4	Each	\$ 50.00	\$200.00	\$ 690.00	\$2,760.00
607.2000	Line Post, 6-Ft High Fence, Driven	5	Each	\$ 85.00	\$425.00	\$ 431.25	\$2,156.25
607.2001	Line Post, 5-Ft High Fence, Driven	5	Each	\$ 70.00	\$350.00	\$ 402.50	\$2,012.50
607.2002	Line Post, 4-Ft High Fence, Driven	5	Each	\$ 50.00	\$250.00	\$ 373.75	\$1,868.75
607.3000	Top Rail	5	Each	\$ 80.00	\$400.00	\$ 632.50	\$3,162.50
607.3010	Remove Top Rail	5	Each	\$ 20.00	\$100.00	\$ 230.00	\$1,150.00
607.4000	Gate, 4-Ft Wide to Less	1	Each	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$2,070.00
607.4001	Gate, 4-Ft to 6-Ft Wide	1	Each	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$2,875.00
607.4002	Gate, Double Gates	1	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$4,600.00
645.1000	Electronic Message Board	5	Each	\$ 50.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$5,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

	TABOLATION OF BIBO						
PROJECT:	Fencing Repairs at Various Locations						
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-OM-2022-39						
ISLAND:	OAHU - Area 3			00.00	ADIMAN	DA OLEJO JOL	EO EOUIDMENT
DATE ADVERTISED:	November 15, 2021	ember 15, 2021		GP ROADWAY SOLUTIONS, INC.		PACIFIC ISLES EQUIPMENT RENTAL, INC.	
BID OPENED:	December 20, 2021						
COMPLETION TIME:	12 months with option to extend for two additional 12-month periods						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Sum of All Items - Area 3				\$23,195.00		\$86,020.00
	Hawaii Products Preference - Area 3			\$50.00 \$50.00 \$824.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	* All bidders claimed the preference for Cement and Concrete Produ Regulatory & Construction, therefore the preference was not consident. ** Pacific Isles Equipment Rental, Inc. submitted an incorrect amounted Item No. 607.0101 - Fence Fabric, 5-Ft High Fence. Project Manager: Jennifer Russell Date: 1/4/2022	ered in the evalua	ation of bids.				